

# Our year at a glance

1 May 2022-30 April 2023

## Our financials

---

Client revenue up by

▲ **7%** to  
**GBP2.1 billion**

(USD2.5bn; EUR2.4bn)

---

Profit remains at

**GBP892 million**

(USD1,076m; EUR1,032m)

---

Average profit per equity partner (PEP) is

**GBP1.82 million**

(USD2.20m; EUR2.11m)

## Supporting our communities

---

Pro bono and community investment work

▲ **56%** over the past two years  
with **78,000 hours** delivered

in support of access to justice, social finance,  
education and employment around the world

## An inclusive and diverse global employer

---

Women represent

**42%** of partner promotions  
and **25%** of partners globally  
(up from 18% in 2019)

## Embracing technology

---

**First firm** in the world

to roll out **GPT-4** across the entire business

**3,500** of our people in  
**43 countries** are using **Harvey**,  
the generative AI tool, in their day-to-day work